



# Glazed Honey Buns

4.0 ounces



**4.0 OUNCES**

<b>Manufacturer</b> McKee Foods Corporation	<b>UPC</b> 0 24300 09721 8	<b>Product Group</b> Pastries	<b>Servings Per Case</b> 72
<b>Shelf Life</b> 90 Days	<b>Serving Size</b> 4.0 oz. (114g) <i>Individually Wrapped</i>	<b>Case Weight</b> 18 lb. 1.0 oz. (8.20kg)	<b>Packaging</b> 12 Wraps Per Tray 6 Trays Per Case

## Nutrition Facts

144 servings per container  
**Serving size 1/2 pastry (57g)**

	Per 1/2 pastry	Per 1 pastry
<b>Calories</b>	<b>230</b>	<b>460</b>
	% DV*	% DV*
<b>Total Fat</b>	12g <b>15%</b>	23g <b>29%</b>
Saturated Fat	6g <b>30%</b>	12g <b>60%</b>
Trans Fat	0g	0g
Polyunsat. Fat	1.5g	3g
Monounsat. Fat	4g	8g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	5mg <b>2%</b>	10mg <b>3%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	190mg <b>8%</b>	380mg <b>17%</b>
<b>Total Carb.</b>	29g <b>11%</b>	58g <b>21%</b>
Dietary Fiber	0g <b>0%</b>	1g <b>4%</b>
Total Sugars	15g	30g
Incl. Added Sugars	15g <b>30%</b>	29g <b>58%</b>
<b>Protein</b>	3g	6g
Vitamin D	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%
Calcium	110mg 8%	210mg 15%
Iron	1.1mg 6%	2.1mg 10%
Potassium	70mg 0%	130mg 2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Product Features

A 4.0 oz classic pastry made with a touch of honey and cinnamon, topped with a light glaze. Great warmed for a few seconds in the microwave or eaten straight from the package. Individually wrapped for convenience and packaged in retail-ready cartons. Ideal for healthcare facilities, nursing homes, senior living homes, day cares, schools, snack carts or camps.

## Kosher

OU Kosher Dairy

## Ingredients

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, WATER, PALM OIL, PALM AND SOYBEAN OILS WITH TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID TO PROTECT FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SOY FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK, DRIED HONEY, EGGS, CINNAMON, COCOA, WHEAT STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), CORN STARCH, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, AGAR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, CALCIUM SULFATE, PRESERVATIVES (CALCIUM PROPIONATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SORBIC ACID), ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, ANNATTO EXTRACT, TURMERIC, AMYLASE ENZYMES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS (CONTAINS LEMON), DATEM, SOY LECITHIN, CITRIC ACID.

## Allergy Information

CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, MILK, EGG.

Always refer to the product package for the most accurate nutrition information and up-to-date list of ingredients. Paper copies of ingredients or nutrition information may quickly become obsolete as recipe and packaging changes are made. If concerned with food allergies, do not rely on this document for purchase decisions – refer to the product package.